PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3110553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S COUNTRY FROM "DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF KOREA" TO -REPUBLIC OF KOREA- previously recorded on Reel 033921 Frame 0504. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S COUNTRY IS -REPUBLIC OF KOREA

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUNG-ROC IM	08/20/2014
JEA-CHUN JEON	08/20/2014
BYOUNG-HO LEE	08/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POSCO
Street Address: (GOEDONG-DONG) 6261, DONGHAEAN-RO, NAM-GU	
City: POHANG-SI, GYEONGSANGBUK-DO	
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	790-300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14391454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: alicia.peltier@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: ERNEST F. CHAPMAN

Address Line 1:901 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10911.0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICIA PELTIER
SIGNATURE:	/ALICIA L. PELTIER/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2014

Total Attachments: 5 source=Corrected#page1.tif

PATENT 503063951 REEL: 034257 FRAME: 0918





United States Patent And Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 10, 2014

PTAS

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001-4413

503012479

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOK 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/09/2014

REEL/FRAME: 033921/0504

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 10911.0028

ASSIGNOR:

IM, YOUNG-ROC

DOC DATE: 08/20/2014

ASSIGNOR:

JEON, JEA-CHUN

DOC DATE: 08/20/2014

ASSIGNOR:

LEE, BYOUNG-HO

DOC DATE: 08/20/2014

ASSIGNEE:

POSCO

(GOEDONG-DONG) 6261, DONGHAEAN-RO,

POHANG-SI, GYEONGSANGBUK-DO, KOMEA, DEMOCRATIC PROPERTS REPUBLIC OF 790-300

Republic of Korea

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14391454

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: HIGH CARBON HOT ROLLED STEEL SHEET HAVING EXCELLENT MATERIAL UNIFORMITY AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME (AS AMENDED)

> **PATENT** P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USETO GOV **REEL: 034257 FRAME: 0920**

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3059079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUNG-ROC IM	08/20/2014
JEA-CHUN JEON	08/20/2014
BYOUNG-HO LEE	08/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POSCO
Street Address:	(GOEDONG-DONG) 6261, DONGHAEAN-RO, NAM-GU
City:	POHANG-SI, GYEONGSANGBUK-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	790-300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
3	Application Number:	14391454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

202-408-4000

Email:

alicia.peltier@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name:

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1:

901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10911.0028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICIA L. PELTIER
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia L. Peltier/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No.:

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

HIGH CARBON HOT ROLLED STEEL SHEET HAVING EXCELLENT MATERIAL UNIFORMITY AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or on or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Application No.); and

WHEREAS, POSCO, a corporation of South Korea, whose post office address is (Goedong-dong) 6261, Donghaean-ro Nam-gu, Pohang-si Gyeongsangbuk-do 790-300, Republic of Korea. (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. , filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Attorney Docket No.:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Assignor Name:	Young-Roc IM
Assignor Address:	c/o Pohang Iron & Steel Works, 5 Dongchon-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Kyungsangbook-do 790-360, Republic of Korea
Citizenship:	Republic of Korea
Signature:	402
Date:	2014, 8,20
Second Assignor Assignor Name:	Jea-Chun JEON
Assignor Address:	c/o Pohang Iron & Steel Works, 5 Dongchon-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Kyungsangbook-do 790-360, Republic of Korea
Citizenship:	Republic of Korea
Signature:	
Date:	2014.8,20
Third Assignor Assignor Name:	Byoung-Ho LEE
Assignor Address:	c/o Pohang Iron & Steel Works, 5 Dongchon-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Kyungsangbook-do 790-360, Republic of Korea
Citizenship:	Republic of Korea
Signature:	
Date:	20x4.8.20

PATENT REEL: 034257 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 11/17/2014